RECONCILEMENT FiLEd

The following is a reconcilement of the County

SHERIFF

for the month of |

Beginning Depository Balance $

ADD: Collections
Cancelled Vouchers $

s \ 2 Db

Ending Depository Balance §

SUBTRACT:Vouchers Issued

ADD: Vouchers Issued,Not Reg $

Deposits in

Transit- Beginning $

Ending $

Treasurer Error Adjustment $

$

Officer Error Adjustment $

TREASURER'S BALANCE g o
Treasurer (or deputy) initials:
smwﬁnﬂ 095 | monthly report of

_ SHERIFF : ACCOUNT 200 _

APPROVED BY, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

25

m

:\\

R

W

MONTHLY REPORT
SHERIFF

MUSKOGEE “ County, Okla.

rmani of

For month ending on

=

Filed this day

of 20

County Clerk

; }22_ SIHMON G

duly elected or appointed, qualified and

actinginandfor | MUSKOGEE |

County Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the

above is true and correct report of all fees

charged and collected in my office for the month

ending on the Qam«\ of _me w_’ i
20,
mw%\\w%%
Name Alk\ —

Title
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

M day alm ﬁ,_ , .mow\ﬂ

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: KK K.NE \ \8'%




S.A. &1 140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS _ MUSKOGEE _ County
H 1
OFFICE OF SHERIFF | ACCOUNT w ACCOUNT 200
i
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and disbursements for the month of i 5.. / i % with a balance
of cash on hand at beginning and close of' said month, is respectfully submitted. 3 Month ear
BALANCE BALANCE
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Cash on Hand at CANCELLED Cash on Hand at
Beginning of Received this | Transfers | VOUCHERS | Vouchers Transfers Close of
Month Month In Issued Out Month

Acecony 20D

[0

Db B

Wy

55—




Official Depaository - General Ledger
From 4/1/2025 to 4/30/2025

Cancels/

Reg# Date Voucher#  To Whom Deposits Vouchers Corrections Date Pd/Cancl Balance
Department: 200 COUNTY SHERIFF Officer: ANDY SIMMONS

Balances from: 7/1/2024 to 3/31/2025 9,200.36 6,200.36 0.00 0.00
1908  4/9/2025 Deposit 1,656.68 1,656.68
3756  4/9/2025 2765 ACCOUNT 200 1,656.68 4/11/2025 P 0.00
4/9/2025 _Daily Total 1,656.68 1,656.68 0.00 0.00

200 Totals From: 4/1/2025 to 4/30/2025 1,656.68 1,656.68 0.00
Department Balances From: 7/1/2024 to 4/30/2025 10,857.04 10,857.04 0.00 0.00
Official Depository Balances: 7/1/2024 to 4/30/2025 10,857.04 10,857.04 0.00 0.00
Monthly Report for the month ending: 4/2025 I ANDY SIMMONS Officer duly slected or appointed, qualified and acting in and for

MUSKOGEE COUNTY Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the above is true and
coitect report of all fees charged and collected in my office for the month ending on
4130/2025

Attest:
County Clerk Officer:

05/08/2025 12:44 PM Page: 1  Fiscal Yr. 2025 Muskogee County Treasurer



b=

OSAI Form # 240 (2020) Lol BN RECOR DED
Transfer of Funds o Counity, Oklahoma
Lol Tint — ;5 =gy’
Error Correction [C] Temporary Transfer (68 O.S. § 3021) e I FPii2:53
Adjustment to Disbursements |_"_'_] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 0.5.§687. 3)
[L] Adjustment to Revenue [C] Residual Balance Transfer z A

Error Correction

Date Error Occurred (if applicable):

0l-05-25

Warrant number (if applicable):

Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

71

Description of error or transfer:

CUAVDl\ ACe ot -

Finde snowd Vave heon dested into

Amount

Transfer of funds from: )

s

Ve -7 oD - a1y

I —

ZNo) PN

Total Transfers Out: 0.00
Transfer of funds to:
270 7 oas 0 1D ¥ 587 %
Total Transfers In: 0.00

Transfer Initiated by: ‘AA'MW‘FGW\ &

Approved by:

oae: (0D} 28

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):

Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

(

Board of County Commissioner Approval (if applicable):

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

23

MR LD




MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER
Shelly Sumpter, Muskogee COUNTY TREASURER

| No. 424
Received of: MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURT CLERK Date: January 8 2025
The sum of: 4,582.81
For the following items: To be Credited to:
9415.0000 Miscellaneous 1226  Sheriff Service Fee 4,582.81
TOTAL: 4,582.81

MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURT CLERK CHECK#021208 $2 301.28; CHECK# 021236 $2,281.53
DECEMBER 2024 COLLECTIONS -

1226-2-0400-4110

CHECK #1208 § 2.301.28 (MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURT CLERK)
CHECK #1236 § 2.281.53 (MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURT CLERK)

TOTAL RECEIVED____ $ 4,582.81

Shelly Sumpter Jaime Duerson
‘ County Treasurer Deputy

Run: 05/07/2025 8:03 AM Customer Copy



OSAI Form # 240 (2020)

,j"e A i‘ E'
Transfer of Funds Coditf; Okiphoma

Error Correction ] Temporary Transfer (68 0.S. § 3021}/ 75 fEY - g g >
Adjustment to Disbursements [___] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O S. § 687 ’3)
[] Adjustment to Revenue [C] Residual Balance Transfer

Error Correction
Date Error Occurred (if applicable):
Warrant number (if applicable):
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

Description of error or transfer:

Yhore, COmAmMIEE DM WO G Ac?%\\—cc\ in{o
w\'o'ﬂb acecourtt.

Amount

Transfer of funds from:

 1322-2. 0400 %005 <= ALA2. 7 Jen CommiEsibn

_C)bp_z\.gl,.g Cararnlocans £10,520.5%  Fob Prory,
So A é (Drmeeh 5570
Total Transfers Out: é 0 Al . ) 0.00

Transfer of funds to:

1 2%+ 2 OMOO: X005
&'\1 N f) ;}vﬂ\v\;ﬁ Y V4 8 F
) q .
Total Transféys Jn: J‘?_g' O ) g\q . D ) 0.00

Transfer Initiated b?’\%{v\w ;C‘.r L e

Approved by:

Date: 06 Gg '}S'

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):

Date: A 2N e AN
Notification of error correction to the affected departments: {W
; ad WW! Head y
\

Board of County Commissioner Approval (il applicable): Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

1A~




0OSAI Form # 240 (2020)

Transfer of Funds

[ error Correction B4 Temporary Transfer (68 0.5. § 3021) 2023 HAY -6 PHI2: 56
[:] Adjustment to Disbursements |:] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O. S § 687 3)
[[] Adjustment to Revenue ] Residual Balance Transfer i '

Error Correction
Date Error Occurred (if applicable):
Warrant number (if applicable):
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):
Description of error or transfer:

Veverce of Yemporan) raefer

Amount [17)
V 1%

Transfer of funds from:

0] - 04606 - 9110 $2.%

™
AL H LY

Total Transfers Out: 0.00

Transfer of funds to:
L20D-2-240D- 41D $721,550
CQ_P @LQ‘_

Total Transfers In: N H0, 250 °Y 0.00

Transfer Initiated by: ‘”‘KM\’X\’ F a9

Approved by:

Date:

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable): \I

Date: A '
Notification of error correction to the affected departments:\L ( } £ E S % ‘\
L — Signdjure of Depfiment Hea \ )

\

Board of County Commissioner Approval (if applicable): Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

.
Y néwégﬂm
Sl Rgp




OSAI Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

mbl Sb(‘zeg County, leahoma Fiscal Year Endingé_/&?d/&dg.s

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in-my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and

62 0.5.§ 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in theﬂf §€s%0R 1N+ 0

fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | haye obtained written consent to the cancellation of 4 SSesSsor PS
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.

The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

a
M - —/ {

y |
o N T 575103

TN

CONSENT TO CANCEL: P
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do here’By
consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A. =t o
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s): : J—

VA _/
S T

! "

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 O.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be-
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

Dong\n a meeting of the Governing Board of the said government agency and recorded in the minutes of the
Sec a

or Clerk of saidboard and _sig\rc\qd et this gay of Z& ; : E 2 WQS
- OUNTY -
\/ "I...‘

th . .this day of
; Z
' v \m v Chairman

=23 WAG
S ¥
Secretary/Cler S " (
B3 S\
NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARR: &> st bo. ¢
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the under@gned. S« vl of County, Oklahoma, gives notice to

the County Excise Boa’aj//tﬁ ?eg\&@s g:g@% a transfer of appropriations following the approval by
the governing board of H Ny

: z
MLdaagana

ATTEST:

County Clerk

Date



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A

Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of

\

and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

Account #

Name of Account

Office/Department

Unencumbered Balance

Cancelled by

Consent to cancel
Governing Board

by Officer

ot (-fbap- 1110

Assesart PS

ASsesSoR

W4)000.%

TOTAL:

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

T 1000 %

Account #

Purpose or
Name of Account

Office/Department

Amount Requested

Approved by
Governing Board

oogi-1 = [b00-2p05

Bssessol M0

ASsess o,

£40 go0.%>

TOTAL:

F17 10092

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.




OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
mu)’ka(yéé County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending b/ 30 /Q @5

To the Honorable Governing Board: _

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authorityg 68 O.Sﬁj%%l a?ﬁ

62 O.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the 556 \ d‘o

fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | haye obtained written consent to the cancellation of AS$€S3/R. TRa
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.

The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfu"y submitted this da

Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s)} /)

a : Y //é Jhgesy
— LY o)1
\WV 7

CONSENT TO CANCEL: =
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A. s

Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s): = Tz
e sl 1

\ /4/\//
ri— //7// A r
SV NN A 8/,

__..\
N

<

g /\/\A(\/ i '_
JATAS o

7

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:
We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 0.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be -

appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

T

B&W 8‘16@9vernment agency and recorded in the minutes of the

J;ﬁg/"/ / Rt %this day of mL a%

* 7 iy \ Chairman
y”
g \
NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD:~, O« e
// N . .
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigﬁeg?l’ﬁhx\ﬁ@}é:k County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the County Excise Board that t'l"i'éfé‘ has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by

the governing board of

ATTEST:

County Clerk

Date



OSAl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A

Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of;

\

and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

Account #

Name of Account

Office/Department

Unencumbered Balance

Cancelled by

Consent to cancel
Governing Board

by Officer

600\ =~ 16001310

AssessR TReve

B S5€5507%

h2000,%

TOTAL:

Qovo.2>

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

Account #

Purpose or
Name of Account

Office/Department

Amount Requested

Approved by
Governing Board

Asses e My 0

ASSesH R

pooi-1-1600 oo’

42 000.%

TOTAL:

2w |

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.




OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

m WSKo6EE  county, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending 6/30/20‘9‘5

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0. /%3021 and

62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the

fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellatlon of YL PS
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

77— 7 A 7 AEYEYS
IS AN/ Tk

VU g T

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
Signature and Title of Ofﬁcer(s)/Department Head(s):

/] /
Q/Z f)///f AL KN~ TS L, B

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS: )y T
We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 0.S. § 461, do hereby consent to i

the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues release@ be ) &
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due'to the following

reason: \3

\\\\uuu,,/

gga@/gg}/éfmment agency and recorded in the minutes of the

. .
....

7 Of. 5, N\ _this day of I'T'T\m
‘ “ '-. [

O
el
o
=i
Q
S
)
]
(= 4
pus |
]
o)
S,
[ d
=
)
o
o)
<
[0}
-
=
-
@
w
%’z
C%

wn
1)

Lz

Chairman
%, Ot N
/,/ ....... \!\} &
NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD:  “,, Ok A0\
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigned c’éunw.uefk of County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by

the governing board of

ATTEST:

County Clerk

Date




OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A

Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of

\

and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

Account #

Name of Account

Office/Department

Unencumbered Balance

Consent to cancel
by Officer

Cancelled by
Governing Board

000{-( -1 706~ J|I0

VT @9

\J I

ﬁ 35,000.%

L,
TOTAL: # 3_5'040,/0—~

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

Account #

Purpose or
Name of Account

Office/Department

Amount Requested

Approved by
Governing Board

—

\J =

o001 -1 =) Zs0-2008V LMD

%35_‘ 00, %°

TOTAL:

3% 000, 22

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.




MUST BE ATTACHED TO A CLAIM JACKET VOUCHER FORM 15A OR OTHER AUTHORIZED COVER CLAIM

OSF FORM 3 AGENCY BUSINESS CLAIM OF: MUSKOGEE 51
[Reulaed 10712 Aggncy Cukion) UNIT 270 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA |FOR AGENCY USE: '
Notarized Claim Voucher Vendor ID #0000077012-2-27
OBJECT OBJECT Address: P. O. Box 1008
ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
City, State, Zip Muskogee, OK 74402
FOR
$5,276.58
TOTAL AMOUNT $ Agency, Bd.,
OSF-AUDITED BY: comm., Dept.. STATE ELECTION BOARD
AMOUNT
ITEM QNTY ARTICLE PAID
FOR: Pay Period beginning:  3/1/2025 ending  3/31/2025
Muskogee County Election Board Secretary,
Kelly Gene Beach
1 1 |SALARY $4,147.83
2 1 FICA/MEDICARE (employer's portion) $354.74
3 1 |UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $44.28
4 1 |HEALTH INSURANCE
5 1 |RETIREMENT BENEFIT $720.41
6 1 |OTHER (specify) Life Insurance $9.32
=09 AIAND TOTAL PAID $5,276.58
| hereby certify that this claim complies with the provisiol Title 26 Section 2-118 oNhe Oklahoma Statutes.  County Clerk ' ’
1
> TOTAL AMOUNT APPROVED $5,276.58

The undersigned contractor, vendor, individual, or duly sworn agent, of lawful
age, upon oath says that this claim is true and correct. Affiant further states that
the work, services, or materials as shown by this claim have been completed or
supplied in accordance with the plans, specifications, orders, requests, and all
other terms of the contract. Affiant also states that any refunds represented by this

payment are due.

K 1 =
\ ‘//\/

Claimant l/

Wiy,

Alvy S //’/

!
™

\\\\\O 5.9‘.;..-:-; ..... *
State of Oklahoma County of Muskogees & .. " /\" .

Subscribed and sworn before me

My Commission expires

Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)

State Election Board

Date

W\

J

G i
‘s /(“N"(\O
///,l/ll|llt|\\\‘

Agency, Bd., or Div. Use
7,

W

The dollar amount has been adjusted to comply with
26 0.S. 2001, Section 2-118.




MUST BE ATTACHED TO A CLAIM JACKET VOUCHER FORM 15A OR OTHER AUTHORIZED COVER CLAIM

OSF FORM 3 AGENCY BUSINESS CLAIM OF: MUSKOGEE 51
(Revisad 10112 - Agenay Custom) UNIT 270 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA |FOR AGENCY USE:
Notarizad Clali Vuchsr Vendor ID #0000077012-2-27
OBJECT OBJECT Address: P. O. Box 1008
ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
City, State, Zip Muskogee, OK 74402
FOR
$5,276.58
TOTAL AMOUNT $ Agency, Bd.,
OSF-AUDITED BY: comm., Dept. STATE ELECTION BOARD
AMOUNT
ITEM QNTY ARTICLE PAID
FOR: Pay Period beginning:  4/1/2025 ending  4/30/2025
Muskogee County Election Board Secretary,
Kelly Gene Beach
1 1 SALARY $4,147.83
2 1 FICA/MEDICARE (employer's portion) $354.74
3 1 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $44.28
4 1 HEALTH INSURANCE
5 1 RETIREMENT BENEFIT $720.41
6 1 OTHER (specify) Life Insurance $9.32
‘g 2O 9 A N ) DA\ TOTAL PAID $5.276.58
| hereby certify that this claim complies wntyﬁpfd'wswns of Title 26 Sech\.g 118 of the Oklahoma Statutes.  County Clerk ! ’
N 7
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROVED $5,276.58

The undersigned contractor, vendor, individual, or duly sworn agent, of lawful
age, upon oath says that this claim is true and correct. Affiant further states that
the work, services, or materials as shown by this claim have been completed or
supplied in accordance with the plans, specifications, orders, requests, and all
other terms of the contract. Affiant also states that any refunds represented by this

i

payment are due.

Claimant \/

\\\\\\ll

State of Oklahoma Muskogee

L2

County of

(RN

Subscribed and sworn before me

My Commission expires

Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)

State Election Board

Date

Agency, Bd., or Div. Use




